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Diocese of Colombo

Ampara District

Church Name Location Telephone



St. Mary Magdalene Church Ampara 0762325394
Christ The Compassionate Church Nugelanda, Ampara 0632050568
Badulla District
Church Name Location Telephone
Christ Church Demodara 0552225049
Church of the Ascension Bandarawela 0572222294
St. Andrew's Church Haputale 0572222385 /
0572232481
St. Barnabas' Church Passara 0552288380
St. James' Church Diyathalawa 0572222385 /
0572232481
St. Mark's Church Badulla 0552222167 /
0552225049
St. Peter's Church Lunugala 0552288380
Batticaloa District
Church Name Location Telephone
St. Andrew's Church Batticaloa 0652222698
St. John's Church Valaichchenai 0652257186



St. Mary's Church Navatkudah 0652247517

St. Paul's Church Mylampaveli 0652222698

St. Paul's Church Murakotanchenai = 0652240638
Colombo District

Church Name Location Telephone
All Saints' Church Pettah 0112431621
Cathedral of Christ the Living Colombo 07 0112690878 /
Saviour 0112696208
Chapel of the Holy Child Ratmalana 0112626750
Christ Church Dehiwela 0112727545/

0112739679
Christ Church Galle Face 0112446969
Christ Church Kotte 0112867953
Christ Church Mirihana 0112823295
Church of SS. Mary & John Nugegoda 0112854067
Emmanuel Memorial Church Lockgate, Colombo 0112423341
10

Holy Emmanuel Church Moratuwa 0112641290 /

0112653340



Holy Trinity Church

St. Barnabas' Church

St. Francis of Assisi

St. James' Church

St. James' Church

St. John's Church

St. Luke's Church

St. Luke's Church

St. Matthew's Church

St. Matthias' Church

St. Matthias' Church

St. Paul's Church

St. Paul's Church

St. Paul's Church

St. Paul's Oratory

St. Peter's Church

Wellawatte

Avissawella

Mt. Lavinia

Egoda Uyana

Kotahena

Mattakuliya

Borella, Colombo 08

Mampe, Piliyandala

Dematagoda

Lakshapathiya,
Moratuwa

Boralesgamuwa

Kynsey Road

Liyanwela, Padukka

Milagiriya

Pettah

Fort

0112587725

0362222343

0112719325

0112658876

0112423341

0112458353 /
0112527379

0112691543

0112586998 /
0112613193

0112693037

0112626750

0112586998 /
0112613193

0112693037

0112858249

0112588712

0112431621

0112446969



St. Peter's Church

St. Peter's Church

St. Stephen's Church

St. Thomas' Church

Uyana Chapel

Church of the Healing Christ the
King

St. Mark's Church

St. Matthew's Church

St. Michael and All Angels
Church

St. Michael and All Angels
Church

St. Paul's Church

St. Peter's Church

Galle District

Church Name

All Saints' Church

Koralawella

Modara

Rajagiriya

Gintupitiya

Moratuwa

Kadalana

I[dama

Thalangama

Willorawatte

Polwatte

Moratumulla

Pamankade

Location

Galle

0112659985

0112522093

0112866986

0112435743

0112653340

0112653340

0112658876

0112883394

0112650377

0112343471

0772577749

0112582521

Telephone

0912234224 /
0912246064



Christ Church

Church of the Good
Shepherd

Holy Trinity Church
St. Anne's Church

Church of the Transfiguration

Gampaha District
Church Name
Chapel of the Holy Name
Church of the Upper Room
St. John the Baptist's Church

St. Mark's Church

St. Mary the Virgin
St. Mary's Church
St. Peter's Church
St. Philip's Church

St. Stephen's Church

Baddegama

Talgaswela

Patuwatha

Kithulampitiya

Bouna Vista

Location

Seeduwa

Wattala

Gampaha

Dandugam
a

Kelaniya

Veyangoda

Mirigama

Kurana

Negombo

0912293057

0913094132

0912293057

0912246064

Telephone

0112236355

0112458353 / 0112527379

0332231979

0112236355 / 0112239291

0112458353 / 0112527379

0332294742

0332294742

0312237703

0312233331



Union Church Welisara 0112236355
St. James' Church Gongitota
Hambantota District
Church Location Telephone
Name
Christ Church Hambantota 0472220511
Christ Church Tangalle 0472242694 /
0912246064
Jaffna District
Church Name Location Telephone
Christ Church Jaffna 0212226527
Holy Emmanuel Church Urumpirai 0212230713
Holy Trinity Church Kokuvil 0212230713
St. James' Church Nallur 0212222270
St. John the Baptist's Chundikuli, 0212226527 /
Church Jaffna 0212226943
St. Mary's Church Kopay 0212050011
St. Mary Magdalene Church ~ Uduthurai



Kalutara District

Church Name Location Telephone
Christ Church Horetuduwa 0112659985
Christ Church Ingiriya 0342269139
Church of the Molkawa 0342269139

Resurrection

St. John's Church Kalutara 0342222875/
0382233077

St. John's Church Panadura 0382233077

St. Luke's Church Sarikkamulla 0112658876

Kegalle District
Church Name Location Telephone

St. Mark's Church Yatiyantota 0362222343

Kilinochchi District

Church Name Location Telephone
St. Luke's Church Tharmapuram 0212285936
St. Paul's Church Kilinochchi 0212285936

St. Andrew's Church Palai



Kurunegala District

Church Name Location

St. Thomas' Church Dummalasuriya

Matara District

Church Name Location
Christ Church Beverly
Church of Divine Love Urubokka
Church of the Ascension Matara
St. Luke's Church Deniyaya

Mullaitivu District

Church Name Location
St. Matthias' Thanneerutu
Church

Nuwara Eliya District
Church Name Location
All Saints' Church Agarapatna

All Saints' Church Maskeliya

Telephone

0322222166

Telephone

0412273493

0412273493

0412222801

0412273493

Telephone

0778836897

Telephone

0512230429

0512235127



Christ Church

Christ Church

Christ Church

Holy Trinity Church

Mayfield Chapel

Mayfield Chapel

St. John the Baptist's Church

St. John the Evangelist
Church

St. John's Church

St. Margaret's Church

St. Mary's Church

St. Paul's Church

Christ Church

All Saints' Church

Puttalam District

Dickoya

Ragala

Warleigh

Nuwara Eliya

Dickoya

Kotagala

Watawala

Ramboda

Lindula

Kotagala

Bogawantalaw
a

Pundalu Oya

Mahaduwa

Holbrook

0512222714 /
0512244002

0522222344

0512222714 /
0512244002

0522222344

0512222714

0512244002

0512244002

0522222344

0512230429

0512222714 /
0512244002

0512235127

0512244002



Church Name Location Telephone

St. Clement's Church Puttalam 0322267150
St. James' Church Chilaw 0322222166
St. Luke's Church Merawela 0322222166
St. Stephen's Church Marawila 0312233331

Ratnapura District

Church Name Location Telephone

Christ Church Nivitigala 0452226852 /
0453451782

Holy Emmanuel Church Balangoda 0452288356

St. John's Church Rakwana 0452288356

St. Luke's Church Ratnapura 0452226852

St. Mark's Church Karapincha

St. Paul's Church Hapugastenna 0453451782

Trincomalee District

Church Name Location Telephone

St. Nicholas Church Trincomalee 0262222632



St. Stephen's Church Kappalthurai 0262222632

Vavuniya District

Church Name Location Telephone
Church of the Holy Spirit Vavuniya 0242222456 /
0242226443
Grace Chapel Nellukulam = 0242222456
Nellukulam Grace Chapel Vavuniya 0242226443

Diocese of Kurunegala

Anuradhapura District

Church Name Location Telephone
House Church Mahailuppallama
House Church Thambuththegama
House Church Thanthirimale
House Church Kekirawa

Church of Christ the Good Shepherd & Rajanganaya
Healer

Church of Christ the Compassionate Anuradhapura 0252222702



Church of the Living Christ Thalawa 0252050418

Badulla District
Church Name Location Telephone

House Church Wavetenna

Kandy District

Church Name Location Telephone
House Church Bowatte
House Church Hunnasgiriya
House Church Kannadeniya
Christ Church Kadugannawa
Christ Church Wattegama 0778797385
Holy Emmanuel Church Deltota
Holy Trinity Church Kandy 0706656565
Holy Trinity Church Pussellwa
Holy Trinity Church Wariyagala

St. Andrew's Church Gampola 0812350712



St. Andrew's Church

St. Andrew's Church

St. Barnabas's Church

St. Hilda's Church

St. John's Church

St. Mary's Church

St. Paul's Church

Christ Church

Church of Christ the Risen

Lord

All Saints' Church

St. Mark's Church

Kegalle District

Church Name

House Church

House of Prayer

House Church

Galboda

Nawalapitiya

Rangala

Delta Estate in
Pupuressa

Getambe

Madulkelle

Kandy

Kandy

University of Peradeniya

Le Vallon Estate

Katukelle

Location

Rambukkana

Deewela

Dothal Oya

0542223926

0542223926

0775916687

0812204050

0812232708

0812388294

0773810255

Telephone



House Church
Christ Church
Church of the Ascension

St. John the Baptist
Church

St. Thomas' Church
Church of Christ the King

St. Peter & Paul Church

Kurunegala District
Church Name
House Church
House Church
House Church
House Church
House Church
House Church

Cathedral Church of Christ the
King

Rambukkana

Siyambalangamuwa

Kudagama

Kegalle 0352223045

Aranayake

Rathmeewela

Hewadiwela 0352266769

Location Telephone

Madahapola

Malandeniya

Nagollagama

Nailiya

Ma Eliya

Mawathagama

Kurunegala 0372222191



Devasaranaramaya Church
St. Andrew's Church

St. Francis of Asisi Church
St. Mary's Church

St. Mathias's Church

St. Andrew's Church

St. Andrew's Church

St. Phillip & James Church

Matale District

Church Name
Christ Church
St. Luke's Church

St. Thomas' Church

Nuwara Eliya District
Church Name

Holy Emmanuel
Church

Yakalla

Polgahawela 0372243752

Pathragala
Jakaduwa 0372298900
Hiriyala 0776531126

Meethanwela

Thalampitiya

Aragoda

Location Telephone

Matale 0662222350

Galewela

Gammaduwa

Location Telephone

Hanguranketha



All Saints' Church Blackwater

Polonnaruwa District

Church Name Location

House Church Hingurakgoda

Church of Christ the Peace Giver Polonnaruwa

Telephone
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