Church of Ceylon – Church Directory

Originally published on the Diocese of Kurunegala website.

Diocese of Colombo

Ampara District

Badulla District

Batticaloa District

Colombo District

Galle District

Gampaha District

Hambantota District

Jaffna District

Kalutara District

Kegalle District

Kilinochchi District

Kurunegala District

Matara District

Mullaitivu District

Nuwara Eliya District

Puttalam District

Ratnapura District

Trincomalee District

Vavuniya District

Diocese of Kurunegala

Anuradhapura District

Badulla District

Kandy District

Kegalle District

Kurunegala District

Matale District

Nuwara Eliya District

Polonnaruwa District

Diocese of Colombo

Ampara District

Church Name	Location	Telephone

St. Mary Magdalene Church	Ampara	0762325394
Christ The Compassionate Church	Nugelanda, Ampara	0632050568

Badulla District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Demodara	0552225049
Church of the Ascension	Bandarawela	0572222294
St. Andrew's Church	Haputale	0572222385 / 0572232481
St. Barnabas' Church	Passara	0552288380
St. James' Church	Diyathalawa	0572222385 / 0572232481
St. Mark's Church	Badulla	0552222167 / 0552225049
St. Peter's Church	Lunugala	0552288380

Batticaloa District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Andrew's Church	Batticaloa	0652222698
St. John's Church	Valaichchenai	0652257186

St. Mary's Church	Navatkudah	0652247517
St. Paul's Church	Mylampaveli	0652222698
St. Paul's Church	Murakotanchenai	0652240638

Colombo District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
All Saints' Church	Pettah	0112431621
Cathedral of Christ the Living Saviour	Colombo 07	0112690878 / 0112696208
Chapel of the Holy Child	Ratmalana	0112626750
Christ Church	Dehiwela	0112727545 / 0112739679
Christ Church	Galle Face	0112446969
Christ Church	Kotte	0112867953
Christ Church	Mirihana	0112823295
Church of SS. Mary & John	Nugegoda	0112854067
Emmanuel Memorial Church	Lockgate, Colombo 10	0112423341
Holy Emmanuel Church	Moratuwa	0112641290 / 0112653340

Holy Trinity Church	Wellawatte	0112587725
St. Barnabas' Church	Avissawella	0362222343
St. Francis of Assisi	Mt. Lavinia	0112719325
St. James' Church	Egoda Uyana	0112658876
St. James' Church	Kotahena	0112423341
St. John's Church	Mattakuliya	0112458353 / 0112527379
St. Luke's Church	Borella, Colombo 08	0112691543
St. Luke's Church	Mampe, Piliyandala	0112586998 / 0112613193
St. Matthew's Church	Dematagoda	0112693037
St. Matthias' Church	Lakshapathiya, Moratuwa	0112626750
St. Matthias' Church	Boralesgamuwa	0112586998 / 0112613193
St. Paul's Church	Kynsey Road	0112693037
St. Paul's Church	Liyanwela, Padukka	0112858249
St. Paul's Church	Milagiriya	0112588712
St. Paul's Oratory	Pettah	0112431621
St. Peter's Church	Fort	0112446969

St. Peter's Church	Koralawella	0112659985
St. Peter's Church	Modara	0112522093
St. Stephen's Church	Rajagiriya	0112866986
St. Thomas' Church	Gintupitiya	0112435743
Uyana Chapel	Moratuwa	0112653340
Church of the Healing Christ the King	Kadalana	0112653340
St. Mark's Church	Idama	0112658876
St. Matthew's Church	Thalangama	0112883394
St. Michael and All Angels Church	Willorawatte	0112650377
St. Michael and All Angels Church	Polwatte	0112343471
St. Paul's Church	Moratumulla	0772577749
St. Peter's Church	Pamankade	0112582521

Galle District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
All Saints' Church	Galle	0912234224 / 0912246064

Christ Church	Baddegama	0912293057
Church of the Good Shepherd	Talgaswela	0913094132
Holy Trinity Church	Patuwatha	0912293057
St. Anne's Church	Kithulampitiya	0912246064
Church of the Transfiguration	Bouna Vista	

Gampaha District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Chapel of the Holy Name	Seeduwa	0112236355
Church of the Upper Room	Wattala	0112458353 / 0112527379
St. John the Baptist's Church	Gampaha	0332231979
St. Mark's Church	Dandugam a	0112236355 / 0112239291
St. Mary the Virgin	Kelaniya	0112458353 / 0112527379
St. Mary's Church	Veyangoda	0332294742
St. Peter's Church	Mirigama	0332294742
St. Philip's Church	Kurana	0312237703
St. Stephen's Church	Negombo	0312233331

Union Church	Welisara	0112236355
St. James' Church	Gongitota	

Hambantota District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Hambantota	0472220511
Christ Church	Tangalle	0472242694 / 0912246064

Jaffna District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Jaffna	0212226527
Holy Emmanuel Church	Urumpirai	0212230713
Holy Trinity Church	Kokuvil	0212230713
St. James' Church	Nallur	0212222270
St. John the Baptist's Church	Chundikuli, Jaffna	0212226527 / 0212226943
St. Mary's Church	Корау	0212050011
St. Mary Magdalene Church	Uduthurai	

Kalutara District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Horetuduwa	0112659985
Christ Church	Ingiriya	0342269139
Church of the Resurrection	Molkawa	0342269139
St. John's Church	Kalutara	0342222875 / 0382233077
St. John's Church	Panadura	0382233077
St. Luke's Church	Sarikkamulla	0112658876

Kegalle District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Mark's Church	Yatiyantota	0362222343

Kilinochchi District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Luke's Church	Tharmapuram	0212285936
St. Paul's Church	Kilinochchi	0212285936
St. Andrew's Church	Palai	

Kurunegala District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Thomas' Church	Dummalasuriya	032222166

Matara District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Beverly	0412273493
Church of Divine Love	Urubokka	0412273493
Church of the Ascension	Matara	0412222801
St. Luke's Church	Deniyaya	0412273493

Mullaitivu District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Matthias' Church	Thanneerutu	0778836897

Nuwara Eliya District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
All Saints' Church	Agarapatna	0512230429
All Saints' Church	Maskeliya	0512235127

Christ Church	Dickoya	0512222714 / 0512244002
Christ Church	Ragala	052222344
Christ Church	Warleigh	0512222714 / 0512244002
Holy Trinity Church	Nuwara Eliya	052222344
Mayfield Chapel	Dickoya	0512222714
Mayfield Chapel	Kotagala	0512244002
St. John the Baptist's Church	Watawala	0512244002
St. John the Evangelist Church	Ramboda	052222344
St. John's Church	Lindula	0512230429
St. Margaret's Church	Kotagala	0512222714 / 0512244002
St. Mary's Church	Bogawantalaw a	0512235127
St. Paul's Church	Pundalu Oya	0512244002
Christ Church	Mahaduwa	
All Saints' Church	Holbrook	

Puttalam District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Clement's Church	Puttalam	0322267150
St. James' Church	Chilaw	032222166
St. Luke's Church	Merawela	032222166
St. Stephen's Church	Marawila	0312233331

Ratnapura District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Nivitigala	0452226852 / 0453451782
Holy Emmanuel Church	Balangoda	0452288356
St. John's Church	Rakwana	0452288356
St. Luke's Church	Ratnapura	0452226852
St. Mark's Church	Karapincha	
St. Paul's Church	Hapugastenna	0453451782

Trincomalee District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
St. Nicholas Church	Trincomalee	0262222632

St. Stephen's Church	Kappalthurai	0262222632

Vavuniya District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Church of the Holy Spirit	Vavuniya	0242222456 / 0242226443
Grace Chapel	Nellukulam	0242222456
Nellukulam Grace Chapel	Vavuniya	0242226443

Diocese of Kurunegala

Anuradhapura District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Mahailuppallama	
House Church	Thambuththegama	
House Church	Thanthirimale	
House Church	Kekirawa	
Church of Christ the Good Shepherd & Healer	Rajanganaya	
Church of Christ the Compassionate	Anuradhapura	0252222702

Church of the Living Christ	Thalawa	0252050418

Badulla District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Wavetenna	

Kandy District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Bowatte	
House Church	Hunnasgiriya	
House Church	Kannadeniya	
Christ Church	Kadugannawa	
Christ Church	Wattegama	0778797385
Holy Emmanuel Church	Deltota	
Holy Trinity Church	Kandy	0706656565
Holy Trinity Church	Pussellwa	
Holy Trinity Church	Wariyagala	
St. Andrew's Church	Gampola	0812350712

St. Andrew's Church	Galboda	0542223926
St. Andrew's Church	Nawalapitiya	0542223926
St. Barnabas's Church	Rangala	
St. Hilda's Church	Delta Estate in Pupuressa	
St. John's Church	Getambe	
St. Mary's Church	Madulkelle	0775916687
St. Paul's Church	Kandy	0812204050
Christ Church	Kandy	0812232708
Church of Christ the Risen Lord	University of Peradeniya	0812388294
All Saints' Church	Le Vallon Estate	
St. Mark's Church	Katukelle	0773810255

Kegalle District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Rambukkana	
House of Prayer	Deewela	
House Church	Dothal Oya	

House Church	Rambukkana	
Christ Church	Siyambalangamuwa	
Church of the Ascension	Kudagama	
St. John the Baptist Church	Kegalle	0352223045
St. Thomas' Church	Aranayake	
Church of Christ the King	Rathmeewela	
St. Peter & Paul Church	Hewadiwela	0352266769

Kurunegala District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Madahapola	
House Church	Malandeniya	
House Church	Nagollagama	
House Church	Nailiya	
House Church	Ma Eliya	
House Church	Mawathagama	
Cathedral Church of Christ the King	Kurunegala	0372222191

Devasaranaramaya Church	Yakalla	
St. Andrew's Church	Polgahawela	0372243752
St. Francis of Asisi Church	Pathragala	
St. Mary's Church	Jakaduwa	0372298900
St. Mathias's Church	Hiriyala	0776531126
St. Andrew's Church	Meethanwela	
St. Andrew's Church	Thalampitiya	
St. Phillip & James Church	Aragoda	

Matale District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Christ Church	Matale	0662222350
St. Luke's Church	Galewela	
St. Thomas' Church	Gammaduwa	

Nuwara Eliya District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
Holy Emmanuel Church	Hanguranketha	

All Saints' Church	Blackwater	

Polonnaruwa District

Church Name	Location	Telephone
House Church	Hingurakgoda	
Church of Christ the Peace Giver	Polonnaruwa	